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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8925554

8918370

8916748

8918352

8916685

8917964

8917992

8925568

8917963

8917997

8917999

8915785

8918381

Case

BENJAMIN, DAVID LLOYD

CHRANOFSKY, NATHAN D

GORDICHUK, AMY DANIELLE

HAY, SUE

MACDONNELL, JOHN JOSEPH

MARSMAN, MICAH DEL JEREZ

MARSMAN, MICAH DEL JEREZ

ODONNELL, ARTHUR GARY

QASIM, AMJED

SABHARWAL, ANSHUL

SABHARWAL, ANSHUL

SINGH, ARSHPREET

TROTTIER, CORWIN R

Name

124605-22

867740-3

1019149-1

993187-1

305856-4

371648-3

371648-3

346445-6

884619-3

1019792-1

1019792-1

1008707-1

1022402-1

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 114(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 
70A(5)(C)(I)
MVA 106A(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8918078

8918358

8918355

8924687

8918412

8917962

8916455

8918529

8912563

8912554

8922642

8918411

8912792

Case

BERNARD-COLLEY, JARVIS N

CLEVELAND, WILLIAM RYAN

COOLEY, PAMELA

FRANCISCO, ELPIDIO JR

GALLARDO, JAIME L.M

HARISH KUMAR, NONE

KERLEY, HEATHER ANN

PAZMINO, SUSANA G

RAMBA, AYAMBA LUBARI

RAMBA, AYAMBA LUBARI

SARAN, SUKHWINDER SINGH

SARHAN, MARIAM

STEVENS, SHELDON F

Name

861886-3

938585-3

508019-6

1025119-1

898634-3

1020827-1

980695-2

110302-3

719123-3

719123-3

1022465-1

958958-1

403610-5

Person

MVA 108(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 155(1)

MVA 155(1)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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