ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 16, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8925554	BENJAMIN, DAVID LLOYD	124605-22	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8918370	CHRANOFSKY, NATHAN D	867740-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916748	GORDICHUK, AMY DANIELLE	1019149-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8918352	HAY, SUE	993187-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916685	MACDONNELL, JOHN JOSEPH	305856-4	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917964	MARSMAN, MICAH DEL JEREZ	371648-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8917992	MARSMAN, MICAH DEL JEREZ	371648-3	MVA 114(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8925568	ODONNELL, ARTHUR GARY	346445-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8917963	QASIM, AMJED	884619-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917997	SABHARWAL, ANSHUL	1019792-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8917999	SABHARWAL, ANSHUL	1019792-1	MVA 70A(5)(C)(I)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915785	SINGH, ARSHPREET	1008707-1	MVÀ 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918381	TROTTIER, CORWIN R	1022402-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For July 16, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8918078	BERNARD-COLLEY, JARVIS N	861886-3	MVA 108(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918358	CLEVELAND, WILLIAM RYAN	938585-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918355	COOLEY, PAMELA	508019-6	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8924687	FRANCISCO, ELPIDIO JR	1025119-1	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8918412	GALLARDO, JAIME L.M	898634-3	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm		
8917962	HARISH KUMAR, NONE	1020827-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8916455	KERLEY, HEATHER ANN	980695-2	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8918529	PAZMINO, SUSANA G	110302-3	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8912563	RAMBA, AYAMBA LUBARI	719123-3	MVA 155(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8912554	RAMBA, AYAMBA LUBARI	719123-3	MVA 155(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8922642	SARAN, SUKHWINDER SINGH	1022465-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8918411	SARHAN, MARIAM	958958-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8912792	STEVENS, SHELDON F	403610-5	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	